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DOCKET NO. 981454-TC - CANCELlJ\.TION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 

SERVICE CCHKISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE C£~TIFICATE NO. 537 4 

ISSUED TO INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC. FOR 
VIOIA'I'IOH OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 
FEES; TELEC<J1MUNICATIONS CCJfi'ANIES 

01/05/99 - REGULAR AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION -

INTERESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DAD I: NONE 

SPECIAL nti!WJCYIOIII: NONE 

FILa NAHI AND ~ION: S:\PSC\CHU\WP\981 45 4.RCM 

Intell1ca11 Operator Services, Inc. obtained Certificate 

Number 537 4 on June 21, 1997. On December 11, 1997, the Division 

ot Jldmi niatration sent the 1997 requlato ry assessment fee (RAFl 

notice by certified mail. The United States Postal Se rvice (USPS) 

returned the receipt which showed the notic e was aiqned for and 

delivered on December 15, 1997. The Division ot Administra tion 

n.otified staff by memorandum that this company did not pay its 1997 

RAFs, plus statutory penalties and interest t or the year 1997 . .As 

ot December 9, 1998, thia oo.pany haa not paid the past due amount. 

Staff believes the follow • • •IIJ reco111111endatio ns are appropriatt~. 
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DOCKET NOS . 9814S~C 
DATE: DECDmER 22, 1998 • 

DISCQBIIQH Of I88Q18 

ISSUI 1 ; Should the Colllllliallion impose a $500 tine or cancel 
Intellicall Operator Services, Inc .' a pay telephone certit icate 
number 537 4 for apparent violation of Rule 25- 4. Ol61 , f'lo r ida 
Administrative Code, Regulatory Aaaeaament Fees ; Telecommunications 
Companies? 

~~~QB: Yea. The CO..iasion should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 's cert ificate i f the 
f ine and the regulatory assessment fees, i nc ludi nq statu tory 
penalties and interest, are not received by the Commission wi thin 
five business days aftE.r the conclusion of the 21-day protest 
period . The fine should be paid t o the Florida Public Service 
Colllmiaaion and foNarded t o the Ofti ce of the Comptroller ! •'r 
deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pur suant to Section 
364.285(1) , Florida Statutes. If the Commission's Order is not 
protested and the fine and r egulato ry assessment feea, il.!:ludinq 
statutory penalties and interest, are not received, tho pay 
telephone certificate number should be canceled with an effective 
date o f December 31, 1998. (Isler) 

StAFf M 1\I,XIII; Rule 25-4.0161, Flo rida Administrati ve Code , 
requipea the payment of requlatory assessment fees by Janua r y 30 o f 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companies, and provides 
for penalties and interest as outlined in Section 350 .11 3, Florida 
statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

Staff was notifi ed by the Division o f Administration that this 
COIIIP&ny had not paid ita 1997 requlatory anenl!!ent f ees, plus 
statutory penalties and interest charqea for the year 1997. 
Therefore, the company baa failed to comply with Rule 25- 4. 0161, 
Flo rida Administrative Code, Requlatory Aaaessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Accordinqly, staff recommends that the Commission assess a 
$500 tine f or failure to comply with the Commission rules o r cancel 
the company's certificate number 5374 it the tine ond the 
r equlatory assessment tees, a ' "'19 with statutory penal ties and 
interest, are not paid within f i ve business days after the 
conclusion of the 21-day protest period. The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Comaiasion and f orwarded to tho 
Office ot the Coaptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
FUnd pursu•nt to Sec tion 364.285 (1 1, Florida Statut~s. It the 
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DOCKET NOS. 9814~C 
~TE: DECEMBER 22, 1998 • 
co .. iseion's Order is not protested and the tine and reoulatory 

assessment fees, includinQ statutory penalties and interest, are 

not received, the certificate should be canceled with an effective 

date of December 31, 1998. 

IIIUI 2: Should this docket be closed? 

Rlr?ISJD!ZIQN: Yea, 1! no person whose aubstantial interests are 

affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date o f the 

Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment of the tine and 

fees, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket should be 

closed. (Penal 

StAFF N16LXIII; Whether start's recommendation on Issue 1 is 

approved or denied, the result wi ll be a proposed a9ency action 

order. If no timely protest to the proposed a9ency action is filed 

within 21 days of the date o f issuance of the Order, this docket 

shl'\uld be closed upon payaent or the fine and Coea, o r upon 

cancellation of the certificate. 
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